2K x 16 Dual-Port Static RAM
fax id: 5202
CY7C133
CY7C143
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
January 1995 – Revised November 1996
1CY7C133
Features

2K x16 Master Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
20 CY7C133-20JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
25 CY7C133-25JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C133-25JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
35 CY7C133-35JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C133-35JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
55 CY7C133-55JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C133-55JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
20 CY7C143-20JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
25 CY7C143-25JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C143-25JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
35 CY7C143-35JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C143-35JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
55 CY7C143-55JC J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C143-55JI J81 68-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Industrial
CY7C133
CY7C143
14
MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS
Group A Subgroup Testing
Switching Characteristics
Document #: 38-00414-A
DC Characteristics
Parameter Subgroups
VOH 1, 2, 3
VOL 1, 2, 3
VIH 1, 2, 3
VIL Max. 1, 2, 3
IIX 1, 2, 3
IOZ 1, 2, 3
ICC 1, 2, 3
ISB1 1, 2, 3
ISB2 1, 2, 3
ISB3 1, 2, 3
ISB4 1, 2, 3
Parameter Subgroups
READ CYCLE
tRC 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tAA 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tACE 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tDOE 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
WRITE CYCLE
tWC 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tSCE 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tAW 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tHA 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tSA 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tPWE 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tSD 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tHD 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
BUSY/INTERRUPT TIMING
tBLA 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tBHA 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tBLC 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tBHC 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tPS 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tWINS 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tEINS 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tINS 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tOINR 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tEINR 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tINR 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
BUSY TIMING
tWB
[30] 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tWH 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tBDD 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
Note:
30. CY7C143 only.
CY7C133
CY7C143
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 1996. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize